Waffle Lined Hoodie - Style #FW25CH001

Mens, Hoodies, Fall/Winter, 2025

Walffle Lined Hoodie

Name
Style No
Division
Category
Season
Year

Size Scale

Style Status
Factory
Designer Name

TD Name

Created by/Author

Walffle Lined Hoodie
FW25CH001

Mens

Hoodies

Fall/Winter

2025

-Sample size

XS 'S M L XL XXL
Adopted

UN-AVAILABLE

Lonz

Anastasiya

2/19/2025

Anastasiya Zolotova

anastasiya.zolotova@aimeleondore.com

Summary
02-19-2025
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Waffle Lined Hoodie - Style #FW25CH001

Mens, Hoodies, Fall/Winter, 2025
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Comments (10)

@ FIT: WASHED FULL ZIP HOODIE (SS25CH002)

@ DART @ HOOD

FULLY LINED @ HOOD - HOOD LINED W/ WAFFLE -
HERRINGBONE TAPE ALONG NECK

@ METAL EYELETS W/ DRAWCORDS @ HOOD
@ ZIPPER @ CF - KISSING WELT CONSTRUCTION
@ ARTWORK @ WL CHEST

@ KANGAROO POCKET @ FRONT BODY

@ WOVEN LABEL @ SIDE SEAM

@ 2X2 RIB DOUBLED @ SLEEVE CUFFS

@ 2X2 RIB DOUBLED @ BOTTOM HEM
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Mens, Hoodies, Fall/Winter, 2025
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Comments (9)

@ DART @ HOOD

@ CLEAN SEAM FINISH @ NECK

@ CLEAN SEAM FINISH @ SHOULDER

@ 1/4"DNTS @ CF

@ CLEAN SEAM FINISH @ ARMHOLE

@ CLEAN SEAM FINISH @ ARMHOLE

@ SEE FOLLOWING PAGES FOR STITCHING DETAILS
@ STRADDLE STITCHING @ SLEEVE CUFF

@ STRADDLE STITCHING @ BOTTOM HEM
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Waffle Lined Hoodie - Style #FW25CH001

Mens, Hoodies, Fall/Winter, 2025

Measured Size: M

Front Body Length
Back Body Length

CF Zipper Length
Front Neck Drop
Back Neck Drop

Back Neck Width
Shoulder Seam Forward
Shoulder Slope

Across Shoulder
Across Front/Across Back Position from HPS

Across Front
Across Back

Chest Width

Bottom Opening 2" Above Rib Knit Seam
Bottom Opening Width- At Edge
Bottom Trim Height

Sleeve Length from CB Neck

Armhole Drop

Bicep Width

Forearm Width

Sleeve Opening Width 1" Above Rib Knit Seam
Sleeve Opening Width- At Seam

Sleeve Opening Width- At Edge

Sleeve Cuff Height

Hood Height at CF

Hood Width @ HPS

Hood Width 6" Below Top Edge

Exposed Drawcord Length

Drawcord Opening Placement up from Neck Seam
Kangaroo Pocket Opening Hem Height

Kangaroo Pocket Opening

Kangaroo Pocket Height At Center

Kangaroo Pocket Width at Top Edge

Kangaroo Pocket Width at Bottom

WL Artwork Placement from HPS to Top Edge

WL Artwork Placement Out from CF Line

HPS to bottom edge

CB neck seam to bottom
edge

From neck to bottom edge
HPS to neck seam
HPS to neck seam

Seam to seam at back neck,
at HPS point

HPS to seam

Shoulder point perpendicular
to HPS

Seam to seam

Straight Down from HPS,
Seam to Seam

Straight Down from HPS,
Seam to Seam

1" Below armhole- edge to
edge

At bottom edge
Bottom edge to top of trim

3-point measure from CB
Neck to shoulder point to
sleeve edge

Below HPS - measure
perpendicular

1" below armhole- edge to
edge

9" up from sleeve cuff edge

Width at Seam

At edge

Cuff edge to seam

From neck seam to top edge

Straight from CF edge to CB
seam- 6" down

Height at center
Height at center
Width at top edge
Width at Bottom Edge

true
true

false
false
false

false
false
false

false
true

false

false

true

true
true
false

true

false

false

false
true

false
false
false
false
true

false

false
false
false
false
false
false
false
true

false

Full
Full

Full
Full
Full

Full
Full
Full

Half
Full

Half

Half

Half

Half
Half
Full

Full

Full

Half

Half
Half
Half
Half
Full
Half
Full

Half

Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full

1/4in
1/4in

1/4'in
1/8in
1/8in

1/4 in
1/8in
1/4in
1/4in
0in

1/4in

1/4'in

1/4in

1/4in
1/4in
1/8in

1/2'in

1/4in

1/4in

1/4in
1/4in
1/4'in
1/4in
1/8in
3/8in
1/4 in

3/8in

1/2'in
1/8in
1/8 in
1/4in
1/4in
1/4'in
1/4 in
1/8 in
1/8 in

26 3/4in
26 in
231/2in

31/2in
3/4in

9in
1/12in
21/2in
24in
7in

22 1/2in

221/2in

24in

22in
18 in
23l4in

35in

13in

101/4in

7112 in
51/2in
0in
33/4in
23l4in
15in
131/2in

101/2in

10 in
1in
718 in
6in
81/2in
93/4in
13in
81/2in
3in

26 1/2in
25 3/4in
23in
31/2in
3/4in

83/4in
3/8in
27/8in
231/2in
7in
22in

22 1/4in

231/2in

22in
18 1/2in
2 3/4in

351/4in

131/4in

10 1/4 in

7 3/8in
53/8in
0in
33/4in
23/4in
151/2in
14 in

10 1/4 in

101/2in
lin

718 in
53/4in
83/8in
91/4in
12 1/4 in
0in

0in

-1/4 in
-1/4in
-1/2/in
0in

0in

-1/4 in
-1/8 in
3/8in
-1/2/in
0in

-1/2 in

-1/4 in

-1/2/in
0in
1/2in
0in

1/4in

1/4in

-1/8in
-1/8 in
0in
0in
0in
1/2'in
1/2in

-1/4in

1/2in
0in
0in
-1/4in
-1/8 in
-1/2/in
-3/4in
0in
0in

1/2'in
1in
1/2in
0in

0in

1/4in

1/4in

1/4'in
1/4in
43/4in
1/8 in
0in
1/2'in
1/2in
1/2'in
0in
0in
0in
0in
0in
0in
0in
0in
0in

Size Specifications -
Measurements |/ 1st Proto

26 3/4in
26in
231/2in

31/2in
3/4in

9in
1/2in
21/2in
24in
7in
221/2in

221/2in

24 1/2in

23in
18 1/2in
23/4in

35in

131/4in

101/2in

73/4in
53/4in
43/4in
37/8in
23/4in
151/2in
14in

11in

10in
lin
7/8 in
6in
81/2in
93/4in
13in
81/2in
3in

02-19-2025

Back to Spec

Back to Spec

Back to Spec

Back to Spec

Increase

Increase
Keep As Sample

Keep As Sample

Increase

Increase
Increase
Add

Increase

Keep As Sample
Keep As Sample

Increase

Back to Spec
Back To Spec

Page 7 of 11



Waffle Lined Hoodie - Style #FW25CH001 Size Specifications -

Mens, Hoodies, Fall/Winter, 2025 Measurements / 1st Proto
02-19-2025

Bottom edge to bottom of
Loop Label Placement at Sideseam loop label, at the WL side false Full 1/8 in 7in 6 3/4in -1/4in 0in 7in Back to Spec
seam
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Waffle Lined Hoodie - Style #FW25CH001
Mens, Hoodies, Fall/Winter, 2025

1st Proto - Anastasiya Zolotova

CREATED ON FEB 18, 2025 10:47 PM
1ST PROTO: SIZE:M, CREATED AT: 02-10-2025

FW25CHO001 Waffle Lined Hoodie

FITTING DATE: 2/13/24

MODEL/ATTENDEES: Jessica, Cal, Wes, Megan, Jeni, Anastasiya
STATUS: 1st Proto Approved to 1st Fit

Fit Comments:
1. CF zipper length came in -1/2”, go back to spec.
. Shoulder slope came in +3/8”, go back to spec.
. Across shoulder came in -1/2”, go back to spec.
. Across front came in -1/2”, go back to spec.
. Increase chest width to 24 1/2".
. Increase bottom opening 2” above seam to 23".
. Increase bottom opening at seam proportionally.
. Keep bottom opening at rib edge at 18 1/2”
9. Keep armhole drop as sample at 13 1/4”".
10.Increase bicep to 10 1/2".
11. Increase forearm to 7 3/4".
12.Increase sleeve opening width 1" above rib knit seam to 5 3/4”".
13. Added sleeve opening at seam to be 4 3/4".
14.Increase sleeve opening at rib edge to be 3 7/8"
15.Keep hood height at CF as sample at 15 1/2".
16.Keep hood height at HPS as sample at 14”".
17.Increase hood width 6” below top edge to be 11".
18.Kangaroo pocket width at top edge came in -1/2”, go back to spec.
19.Kangaroo pocket width at bottom edge came in -3/4”, go back to spec.

0 NO O~ WN

20.Increase self turnback at hood to be 1/2". Waffle lining rolling forward too much.

Construction/Workmanship:
1. Add bar tacks to kangaroo pocket opening at corners.

1. thém bo tai goc tui

Feedback & Revisions [ 1st

Proto
02-19-2025

Fit Comments:

1
2
3
4
5.
6
7
8.

9.

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

. dai day kéo -1/2", diéu chinh thong s6 trong dung sai

. xudi vai +3/8", diéu chinh thong s6 trong dung sai

. ngang vai -1/2", diéu chinh théng s6 trong dung sai

. ngang thén trudc -1/2", diéu chinh thong s6 trong dung sai

tang rong nguc 24 1/2"

. tdng rong do trén dudng may lai 2" lén 23"
. tdng rong 4o tai dudng may theo ty 1¢

giti rong lai 4o tai mép rib 18 1/2"

giti ha nach nhu mau 13 1/4"

tang bap tay 10 1/2"

tang cang tay 7 3/4"

tang rong lai tay trén duong may rib 1" 1én 5 3/4"

thém rong lai tay tai duong may 4 3/4"

tang rong lai tay tai mép rib 3 7/8"

gili cao nén tai it trudc nhu mau 15 1/2"

giti cao non tai dinh vai nhu mau 14"

tang rong non tii mép trén dinh nén ha 6" 1a 11"

rong tui kangaroo tai mép trén -1/2", di€u chinh thoéng s6 trong dung sai
rong tui kangaroo tai mép duéi -3/4", diéu chinh thong s6 trong dung sai
tang nép gap bang vai chinh tai nén 1/2". xem hinh bén duéi
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Waffle Lined Hoodie - Style #FW25CH001 Feedback & Revisions [ 1st
Proto

Screen Shot 2025-02-18 at 4.35.36 PM.jpg
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Feedback & Revisions [ 1st

Proto

02-19-2025
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Waffle Lined Hoodie - Style #FW25CH001

Mens, Hoodies, Fall/Winter, 2025

tang vai chinh lén 1/2" nhu hinh
Increase s_e!f_turnbg::k at hood to be 1/2". Waffle lining rolling forward too much.

FW25CH001 Waffle Lined Hoodie

———

Screen Shot 2025-02-18 at 5.49.10 PM.jpg



Y rd
FW25CHO001. = _ THONG SO FIT - - . g
Sample Size: M . . PROTO - RCVD|_ . N ADJUS | REVISED | MEASUREMENT
7 TO ME y 7 N h ARIAN
POINT OF MEASURE HOW TO MEASURE CRITICAL| TYPE | TOLERANCE M size M VARIANCE TBY +- SPEC NOTES
Front Body Length DAI AO THAN TRUOC HPS to bottom edge | TU DINH VAI DEN MEP LAI frue Full 1/4in 26 3/4in 26 1/2in 1/4in Oin | 263/4in
Back Body Length  |DAI AO THAN SAU C%Q;gfﬂf;grg 0|7t GICPA CO SAU DEN LAI true Ful 1/4in 26in 25 304 in A/4in 0in 26 in
CF Zipper Length | DAI DAY KEO TRUG'C From ”eecc'!‘g;g bottom | iy ¢ pEN MEP LAI false | Ful 114 in 23 112in 23in ARin | 0in | 2312in | Backto Spec
Front Neck Drop HA CO TRUGC HPS to neck seam glng VAIDEN DUONG MAY false Full 1/8in 31/2in 31/2in 0in Oin 31/2in
Back Neck Drop HA CO SAU HPS to neck seam gIgH VAIDEN BUONG MAY false Full 1/8in 34 in 3/4in Oin Oin 3/4in
- Seam to seam at back | TP DUPONG MAY DEN ]
Back Neck Width RONG CO sAU neck. at HPS point | DUONG MAY, TAI DINH VAI false Full 1/4in 9in 83/4in -/4in Oin 9in
Shoulder Seam Forward |CHOM VAI HPS to seam zg‘?NG MAY TO1BUONG false Full 1/81in 1/2in 38 in -1/8in Oin 1/2in
N Shoulder point | TUP DINH VAI, DO VUONG . ) )
Shoulder Slope XUQIVAI perpendicular to HPS |GOC V&Y DAU VAI false Full 1/4in 21/2in 27/8in 3/8in Oin 21/2in Back to Spec
TU DUONG MAY DEN .
Across Shoulder NGANG VAI Seam to seam DUGNG MAY false Half 1/4in 24in 231/2in -1/2in Oin 24in Back to Spec
Across Front/Across Back VI TRI BO NGANG THAN
TRUO'C/INGANG THAN SAU TU true Full Qin 7in 7in Oin Oin 7in
Pasition from HPS .
DINH VAI
Straight D i HA THANG TU DINH VAI -
Acrass Frant NGANG NGUC raIght own oM | & péyng MAY DEN DUONG false Half 114 in 221/12in 22iin A2 in Din | 221/2in |  Back to Spec
HPS, Seam to Seam MAY
. HA THANG T BINH VAI -
Straight Down fram p - . . . .
Across Back NGANG LUNG DUONEG MAY DENBUONG false Half 1/4in 221/2in 22 1/4in -1/41in Oin 221/2in
HPS, Seam to Seam. MAY
Chest Width RONG NGUC ! Be"’”‘;;ggg'e' gdee | oI NACH, MEP TOIMEP| / true, . | Haii 14 in 24in 23121n ARin | 12in | 2412in Increase
Bottom Opening 2" Above |[RONG AO TREN BU'ONG MAY -
Rib Knit Seam LAI 2" true Half 1/4in 22in 22in 0in 1in 23in Increase
Bottom Opéggeg Width- At R ONG LAI AO TAI MEP LAI At bottom edge | TAI MEP LA true Half 114 in 18in 181/21in 12in | 12in | 181/2in | Keep As Sample
Bottom Trim Height | CAQ BO LAl Bottom egf’rﬁ totop of I‘ég’EP DUCTBOBENCANH| (. | 18in 23/4in 2 344 in 0in 0in | 234in
3-point measure from i
Sleeve Length from CB |, ; N 3 DIEM TU GIA CO SAU BEN ) ) )
Neck DAI TAY TU GICFA CO SAU CB Neck to shoulder DAU VAI BEN MEP TAY true Full 1/2in 35in 351/4in 1/4in Oin 35in
paint to sleeve edge
; Below HPS - measure | DU'G1 DINH VAI - DO VUONG .
Armhole Drop HA NACH perpendicular GOC HOM NACH false Full 1/4in 13in 131/4in 1/4in 4in | 131/41n Keep As Sample
Bicep Width RONG BAP TAY L :;é‘;“;:gggg'e 1" DUGTNACH, MEP TOIMEP| false | Half 114 in 10 14 in 10 1/4 in 0in i4in | 10121 Increase
Forearm Width RONG KHUY TAY 9" up *“’:’d;fe"e o |g" L EN TP MEP BO TAY false Half 1/4in 71/2in 738in “igin | 1/4in | 73/4in Increase
Sleeve Opening Width 1" [RONG CLPA TAY TREN DUONG -

Above Rib Knit Seam | MAY BO 1" true Half 1/41in 51/2in 53/8in -1/8in 14in | 53/4in Increase
Sleeve Openng Widin-At ;g?e CUATAY TAIBUONG Widihat Seam | TAI DUGNG MAY false | Haf 104 in Oin 0in 0in  |434in| 434in Add
Sleeve Op;g'g”g Widih- All o 5NG CUA TAY TAI MEP At edge TAIMEP false | Haf 114 in 33/4in 33/41n Oin | 18in | 37/8n Increase

Sleeve Cuff Height CAO BO TAY Cuff edge toseam  |MEP DEN PU'ONG MAY false Full 1/8in 234 in 234 in Oin Oin 23/4in
Hood Heightat CF |CAQ NON Tal GIFFA TRUGC metgscgdzzam o -IM-léF? UONG MAY CO DEN false | Half 318in 15in 15112 in 112in | 12in | 151/2in | Keep As Sample
Hood Width @ HPS RONG NON TAI BiNH VAI true Full 14 1n 131/2in 14in 1/21n 1/21n 14in Keep As Sample
Hood Width 6" Below Top |RONG NON T MEP TREN Straight from CF edge to|HA 6" TU BINH NON, PO T ) _ _
Edge DINH NON HA 6" CB seam- & down | MIENG NON DEN SONG NON false Half 3/8in 101/2in 10 1/4in -1/4in 1/21in 11in Increase




Exposed Drawcord

CHIEU DAI DAY LUON LO RA

Length NGOAI false Full 1/2in 10in 10 1/2in 1/2in 0in 10in
Drawcord Opening i P - -
Placement up from Meck VI TRI MAT CAO TU BUONG false Full 1/8in 1in 1in Qin 0in 1in
MAY CO
Seam
Kangaroo Pocket 1, o \ygng Tiil KanGAROO false | Ful 118 in 7/8in 718in 0in 0in | 78in
Opening Hem Height
Ka"gggoe%ﬁ;d‘et RONG MIENG TUI KANGAROO | Heightatcenter  |DO & GIFA TUI false | Ful 114 6in 53/ in 4in | 0Oin 6in
Kangafi‘t’ EZE{‘:: Height |ronG TUI & GIA Height at center ~ |DO & GILA TUI falgey  Ful Al4in 81/2in 83/8in 4/8in | Oin | 81/2in
Ka”QZ’tOTOUE"ECg;;W‘dm RONG TUI & CANH TREN Widih at top edge DO TAI GANH TREN talse_4r Ful 1/4in 9 3/4in 9 1/4in Ain | 0in | 934in | Backto Spec
Ka”gafngF;‘t’t‘;"rﬁt Widlh | poNG TUI G CANH DU Width at Bottom Edge |DO TAI CANH DUG1 false | Ful 114 13in 12 1/41n 34in | 0in | 13in Back To Spec
WL Artwork Placement  |V] TRI ARTWORK TU DINH VAI ) ) ) ) )
from HPS to Top Edge |DEN DINH ARTWORK true Full 1/8 in 81/2in 0in 0in 0in 81/2in
WL Artwork Placement V] TRIARTWORK TU GIUA . ] ] ] ]
Outfrom CF Line TRUGC false Full 1/8in 3in 0in 0in 0in 3in
Loop Label Placement at Bottomedgeto  |MEP LAIDEN CANH DUGI
P V| TRI NHAN C& TAI SWON bottom of loop label, at|NHAN - TAI SUON TRAI false Full 1/8in 7in 6 3/4in /4 in 0in 7in Back to Spec

Sideseam

the WL side seam

NGUO1 MAC
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